
STTB 2023/24

Bezirksliga Gruppe A
Gruppen-Spielplan

Datum, Uhrzeit (Lokal) Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Spiele
Mi. 10.01.2024 20:00 v (2) TTF Illtal IV TTC Wemmetsweiler III 9:5
Sa. 13.01.2024 18:30 (1)

19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)

SG Primstal/Lockweiler
DJK TT Ottweiler
TTV Berschweiler
TTC Dörsdorf

TTC Limbach
TTV Niederlinxweiler II
SV Remmesweiler
TT Schaumberg Theley II

9:3
9:1
4:9
9:7

Sa. 20.01.2024 19:00 (1) TTC Wemmetsweiler III TTC Dörsdorf 4:9
Sa. 27.01.2024 17:00 v (1)

19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)

SG Primstal/Lockweiler
SV Remmesweiler
TTC Limbach

TTF Illtal IV
DJK TT Ottweiler
TTV Berschweiler

4:9
8:8
9:6

Sa. 03.02.2024 16:00 v (1)
19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)
19:30 v (2)

TTV Berschweiler
TTC Dörsdorf
DJK TT Ottweiler
TT Schaumberg Theley II

SG Primstal/Lockweiler
TTV Niederlinxweiler II
TTC Limbach
TTC Wemmetsweiler III

8:8
9:1
9:1
9:4

Sa. 17.02.2024 19:00 t/v (1) SV Remmesweiler TTF Illtal IV 9:7
Sa. 24.02.2024 18:30 t/v (2)

18:30 (1)
19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)

TTF Illtal IV
SG Primstal/Lockweiler
TTV Niederlinxweiler II
SV Remmesweiler
TTV Berschweiler

TTC Limbach
DJK TT Ottweiler
TTC Wemmetsweiler III
TTC Dörsdorf
TT Schaumberg Theley II

9:2
2:9
3:9
8:8
9:7

Sa. 02.03.2024 18:30 (1)
19:00 (1)
19:00 (2)
19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)

TT Schaumberg Theley II
DJK TT Ottweiler
TTF Illtal IV
TTC Wemmetsweiler III
TTC Dörsdorf

TTC Limbach
TTV Berschweiler
TTV Niederlinxweiler II
SV Remmesweiler
SG Primstal/Lockweiler

9:5
9:3
4:9
8:8
9:0

Sa. 09.03.2024 18:30 (1)
19:00 (1)
19:00 t (2)
19:00 (1)

SG Primstal/Lockweiler
TTC Limbach
TTF Illtal IV
TTV Berschweiler

TT Schaumberg Theley II
TTC Wemmetsweiler III
DJK TT Ottweiler
TTC Dörsdorf

9:2
9:5
4:9
6:9

Sa. 16.03.2024 17:00 v (2)
19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)

TTF Illtal IV
TTC Dörsdorf
TTV Niederlinxweiler II
TTC Wemmetsweiler III

TTV Berschweiler
DJK TT Ottweiler
TTC Limbach
SG Primstal/Lockweiler

9:6
9:6
9:3
9:7

Mi. 20.03.2024 19:30 v (1) SV Remmesweiler TTV Niederlinxweiler II 9:2
Sa. 23.03.2024 19:00 t/v (1) TT Schaumberg Theley II TTV Niederlinxweiler II 9:7
Mo.25.03.2024 19:30 v (1) TT Schaumberg Theley II SV Remmesweiler 5:9
Sa. 13.04.2024 18:30 (1)

19:00 (1)
19:00 v (1)
19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)

SG Primstal/Lockweiler
DJK TT Ottweiler
TTF Illtal IV
TTV Berschweiler
TTC Limbach

TTV Niederlinxweiler II
TT Schaumberg Theley II
TTC Dörsdorf
TTC Wemmetsweiler III
SV Remmesweiler

9:1
9:2
9:3
8:8

0:9 NA
Sa. 20.04.2024 18:30 (1)

19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)
19:00 (1)

TT Schaumberg Theley II
TTC Dörsdorf
TTC Wemmetsweiler III
TTV Niederlinxweiler II
SV Remmesweiler

TTF Illtal IV
TTC Limbach
DJK TT Ottweiler
TTV Berschweiler
SG Primstal/Lockweiler

3:9
9:3

9:0 NA
9:7
9:4

nu.Dokument 013a, erstellt am 03.07.2024 17:28 | Seite 1 von 1


